Bailey Law Office, P.S.C.

Steven P. Bailey, J.D./M.B.A. Attorney for Elkhorn City, KY 181 East Court Street Prestonsburg, KY 41653 Phone: (606) 263-4913

Fax: (606) 263-4914 steven@baileylawofficepsc.com

January 29, 2024

Hon. Linda Bridwell Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd Frankfort, KY 40602 psced@ky.gov

Executive Director Bridwell;

As you may be aware, I have recently been retained as the attorney for Elkhorn City, Kentucky.

Elkhorn City has recently been advised that Mountain Water has been Ordered by the Kentucky Public Service Commission to drastically increase the wholesale water rate charged to Elkhorn City by Mountain Water. Elkhorn City was not a party to the proceedings that resulted in this rate increase and hereby requests that the PSC initiate an investigation into the reasonableness of said rate increase and allow Elkhorn City the opportunity to participate in the proceedings.

Pursuant to KRS 287.260, Elkhorn City hereby requests that the PSC open an investigation into the reasonableness of this rate increase. Additionally, Elkhorn City requests that the PSC grant Elkhorn City the opportunity to present their position regarding this rate increase.

Respectfully,

/s/ Steven Bailey
Steven P. Bailey
Bailey Law Office, PSC
Attorney for Elkhorn City